


 

¶ We all need to see a GP sometimes. 

 

 

 

¶ A GP is a person who looks after the health of 

people in the area. 

 

 

 

¶ They work in a team called a practice.  

 

 

 

 

¶ This includes, nurses, receptionists, managers, 

other GPs and healthcare professionals. 

 

 

 



¶ You will want to find a GP that best suits your 

needs. 

 

  

 

 

¶ You may also want to think about their location. 

 

 

 

 

¶ It is a good idea to research different GP practices 

in your area and find the one that best suits your 

needs. 

 

 

¶ You can do this using the  

 

§ internet,  

§ telephone directory or  

§ other peoples recommendations.  



 

¶ It might be a good idea to visit the different practices.  

 

 

 

 

¶ You can register with any GP as long as you live in the 

catchment area. 

 

¶ You will need to fill in a registration form. 

You can get this at the GP surgery you have 

chosen. 

 

 



 

The form will ask you for your: 

 

 

Name and address         

 

Date of birth   

 

 

NHS number (if you know it) 

 

Previous GP 

 

Ethnicity (optional) 

 

It will also ask if you want to be an organ doner. 

¶ You may like someone to help you fill 

in the form. 



To see your GP you will need to make an appointment. 

 

 

Every practice has different ways of booking an  

appointment. It is a good idea to find out beforehand 

how to book an appointment at your surgery. 

 

You may be asked for proof of identification. 

 

This could be: 

 

Photo ID 

 

Passport 

 

Driving licence 

 

Or proof of address like a gas or council tax bill  


